
Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.07 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.171A

In
fo

Angela SCHUURMANS SA  37.09  0.00 25.76 11.33 1  24

1Lz+1Eu+1S  0.00 -1101 0-10 1.502  1.50

1A 00100-10 1.103  0.00  1.10

FCSpB 1110-100 1.604  0.06  1.66

0000010 0.00 1.005 1F+1Lo  1.00

-100101  0.621 0.02 0.606 1Lz

7  1.50  0.03 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0StSqB  1.53

8  2.50  0.25 1  2.751 1 -1 1 1 1CCoSp2

 10.90  11.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.05 1.60 2.752.753.003.503.252.754.00Transitions

 3.35 1.60 3.253.003.253.753.253.253.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 1.60  3.15

Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 1.60  3.30

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.76

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.05 2 1 -1 2 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.051F+1Lo

In
fo

Tahlia KLOPROGGE VIC  36.52  0.00 26.72 9.80 2  15

CCoSp1  0.24 1002 122 2.002  2.24

1F 1112021 0.503  0.06  0.56

StSqB 11-21111 1.504  0.15  1.65

0000-101 0.00 1.505 1Lz+1T+1Lo  1.50

1000-10  0.400 0.00 0.406 1S

7  0.60  0.01 0 1 0 0 0 0 11Lz  0.61

8  1.60  0.19 1  1.791 2 3 1 0 1SSp2

 9.10  9.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 2.75 3.00 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.30

 3.15 1.60 2.253.252.503.503.503.004.00Transitions

 3.55 1.60 3.002.753.004.253.753.754.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.00 2.50 1.60  3.30

Interpretation 4.50 3.50 3.00 4.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 1.60  3.40

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.72



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.09 1 0 0 2 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.191A

In
fo

Richelle PERRIN SA  35.88  0.00 24.96 10.92 3  9

1F+1Lo  0.02 0011 1-10 1.002  1.02

CCoSp1 1012010 2.003  0.12  2.12

StSqB 0011-101 1.504  0.06  1.56

0000010 0.00 0.505 1F  0.50

1111-11  1.211 0.11 1.106 1A

7  1.50 -0.04 0 0 -2 -1 1 -1 -11Lz+1T+1Lo  1.46

8  1.90 -0.04 0  1.86-1 -1 0 0 0 0FCSp1

 10.60  10.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.15 1.60 2.752.753.253.753.252.754.00Transitions

 3.30 1.60 3.002.753.253.753.003.503.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.00 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 1.60  2.95

Interpretation 3.75 3.00 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 1.60  2.95

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.96

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.551A

In
fo

Hannah  PETERKEN QLD  34.07  0.50 25.28 9.29 4  20

1Lz+1Eu+1F  0.06 1012 111 1.602  1.66

CCoSp1 001-1011 2.003  0.08  2.08

FCSpB -1-2-2-1-1-30 1.604 -0.22  1.38

1110120 0.05 0.605 1Lz  0.65

100020  1.530 0.03 1.506 StSqB

7  1.00  0.04 1 1 1 2 0 0 11F+1Lo  1.04

8  0.40  0.00 0  0.401 0 0 0 0 01S

 9.80  9.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.00 2.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.40

 3.00 1.60 2.752.502.753.253.502.753.50Transitions

 3.20 1.60 3.252.253.003.503.752.753.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.00 1.60  3.10

Interpretation 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 1.60  3.10

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.28



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Claire TOMS VIC  32.67  0.00 23.12 9.55 5  14

1Lze+1T -0.14 -4-3-4-3 -3-2-1 0.852 e  0.71

StSqB -110-1-210 1.503 -0.03  1.47

1Lze -3-3-3-4-2-3-1 0.454 e -0.13  0.32

1001010 0.10 2.505 CCoSp2  2.60

-1-1-1-2-10  1.460-0.04 1.506 1F+1Eu+1F

7  0.40  0.01 1 0 -1 0 0 1 01S  0.41

8  2.00  0.08 1  2.081 0 1 0 0 0CoSp2

 9.70  9.55

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.60  2.60

 2.80 1.60 2.502.752.503.252.752.753.25Transitions

 2.95 1.60 3.252.252.503.252.503.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 2.25 3.50 2.75 2.50 3.00 1.60  3.00

Interpretation 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.50 1.60  3.10

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.12

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.05 1 2 0 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.151Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Jahmeil WILSON SA  32.62  0.00 24.72 7.90 6  16

CoSpB -0.12 00-1-1 -1-1-1 1.502  1.38

StSqB 1011-100 1.503  0.06  1.56

1F+1Lo 1002121 1.004  0.05  1.05

1003121 0.11 1.105 SSpB  1.21

001111  0.420 0.02 0.406 1S

7  0.60  0.01 0 1 0 1 0 0 01Lz  0.61

8  0.50  0.02 0  0.521 -1 2 1 0 01F

 7.70  7.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.00 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.20

 2.80 1.60 2.502.752.503.502.502.753.75Transitions

 3.15 1.60 2.753.002.753.753.003.253.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.25 2.50 3.50 2.75 3.00 2.75 1.60  3.05

Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.50 1.60  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.72



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.02 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.521Lo

In
fo

Lilli DONALDSON NSW  32.16  1.00 25.04 8.12 7  17

1Lz+1T  0.00 0000 0-11 1.002  1.00

CCoSp1 0011111 2.003  0.16  2.16

StSqB -4001221 1.504  0.12  1.62

00-10-100-0.01 0.505 1F  0.49

0-1-1-1-10  0.560-0.04 0.606 1Lz

7  0.80 -0.25 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -51F+1T< <  0.55

8  1.20  0.02 1  1.220 1 0 0 -1 0CSSpBV

 8.10  8.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 2.75 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.10 1.60 2.752.752.503.753.752.753.50Transitions

 3.00 1.60 2.502.252.253.504.003.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.75 2.50 2.75 2.75 1.60  3.20

Interpretation 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 2.50 2.50 2.75 1.60  3.10

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.04

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.04 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.461Lz+1T+1Lo

In
fo

Clare WU NZ  31.99  0.00 22.88 9.11 8  8

1F+1Lo  0.00 0010 0-10 1.002  1.00

StSqB 0111020 1.503  0.09  1.59

1Lz 0111-120 0.604  0.04  0.64

1112211 0.16 1.305 SSp1  1.46

001001  0.510 0.01 0.506 1F

7  0.40  0.02 0 1 -1 0 0 1 11S  0.42

8  1.88  0.15 1  2.031 0 1 1 0 1CCoSp2V

 8.68  9.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.95

 2.85 1.60 2.502.252.503.503.003.003.25Transitions

 2.90 1.60 3.252.752.253.002.003.253.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.00 2.25 3.25 2.50 2.50 2.75 1.60  2.80

Interpretation 3.25 3.25 2.25 3.00 2.50 2.25 3.00 1.60  2.80

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.88



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.02 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.381S

In
fo

Nicole BATESON VIC  31.30  0.00 22.56 8.74 9  11

1F+1Lo  0.00 0001 000 1.002  1.00

1Lz+1Lo+1T 0000001 1.503  0.00  1.50

1F 0010011 0.504  0.02  0.52

0000011 0.01 0.605 1Lz  0.61

00-1-110  1.92-1-0.08 2.006 CCSp1

7  1.50  0.03 -1 0 2 1 -1 0 1StSqB  1.53

8  1.28  0.00 1  1.280 2 -3 0 -1 0CCoSpBV

 8.78  8.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.85

 2.70 1.60 2.502.002.003.253.252.503.50Transitions

 2.85 1.60 3.002.252.253.253.002.753.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.25 2.25 2.75 1.60  2.85

Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.75 1.60  2.85

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.56

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.04 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 0.541Lo

In
fo

Emily WATSON QLD  30.27  0.00 21.92 8.35 10  7

1Lz+1T -0.11 -2-1-1-3 -2-3-1 1.002 !  0.89

1F+1Lo+1T 1011-111 1.403  0.04  1.44

1Lz 0-1-1-1-200 0.604 -0.04  0.56

-2-2-3-2-3-2-2-0.28 1.285 CCoSpBV  1.00

1-101-21  1.561 0.06 1.506 StSqB

7  1.90 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0CSSp1  1.86

8  0.50  0.00 0  0.500 -1 0 0 0 01F

 8.68  8.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 2.75 2.00 3.25 2.50 2.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  2.70

 2.40 1.60 2.502.252.002.752.002.504.00Transitions

 2.90 1.60 2.752.002.503.252.503.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.50 2.25 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.75 1.60  2.75

Interpretation 4.00 3.50 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.00 1.60  2.95

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.92

  !  Not clear edge



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 1 -2 1 -1 -1 1

Ref 

 1.50StSqB

In
fo

Emma SIMONS VIC  29.22  0.00 20.64 8.58 11  1

1F+1Lo+1T  0.00 1000 0-10 1.402  1.40

1S 00-10010 0.403  0.00  0.40

CCoSpB 0001-101 1.704  0.03  1.73

0-1-1-1-1-1-1-0.15 1.505 CUSpB  1.35

000001  0.611 0.01 0.606 1Lz

7  0.60  0.01 0 1 -1 0 1 0 01Lz  0.61

8  1.00 -0.02 0  0.98-1 -2 -1 0 0 01F+1Lo

 8.70  8.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.60

 2.25 1.60 2.252.502.002.251.752.252.75Transitions

 2.65 1.60 2.752.252.253.002.003.004.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.00 2.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 1.60  2.70

Interpretation 4.00 3.00 2.25 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 1.60  2.70

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.64

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Kristy DONG NSW  29.03  0.00 20.56 8.47 12  21

1Lz+1T -0.04 -1-1-10 0-20 1.002  0.96

SSp2 101-2011 1.603  0.10  1.70

1F+1T+1Lo -1-1-10-1-10 1.404 -0.04  1.36

00-11-200-0.03 1.505 StSqB  1.47

00-10-10  0.490-0.01 0.506 1F

7  0.60 -0.11 0 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -21Lz !  0.49

8  1.50  0.00 0  1.501 0 -2 0 0 0CCoSp1V

 8.60  8.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 2.50 2.75 3.50 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.60  2.75

 2.60 1.60 2.252.502.003.002.752.503.50Transitions

 2.45 1.60 2.502.252.003.002.002.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 2.50 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.25 2.50 1.60  2.55

Interpretation 3.50 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.25 1.60  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.56

  !  Not clear edge



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.40 -0.02 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.381F+1Lo+1T

In
fo

Courtenay GRAY NSW  28.86  0.00 22.32 6.54 13  19

1S  0.00 0000 0-10 0.402  0.40

1Lz+1Lo -1-100-100 1.103 -0.02  1.08

SSp1 0001001 1.304  0.03  1.33

-10-20-100-0.02 0.605 1Lz  0.58

10-2-1-10  1.440-0.06 1.506 StSqB

7  0.50 -0.17 -4 -3 -3 -1 -4 -3 -41F  0.33

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - - - -CCoSp

 6.80  6.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.00

Factor 

 1.60  2.65

 2.60 1.60 1.253.002.503.002.002.503.75Transitions

 2.90 1.60 2.502.502.254.002.752.754.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 2.50 2.00 3.50 2.50 2.75 2.00 1.60  2.65

Interpretation 4.00 2.75 3.00 4.00 2.75 3.25 2.75 1.60  3.15

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.32

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.08 1 0 -1 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 2.08CCoSp1

In
fo

Alisha JOHNSON NSW  28.83  0.00 21.28 7.55 14  2

1Lo  0.04 1011 011 0.502  0.54

1Lz+1T -3-1-2-1-200 1.003 -0.07  0.93

1Lz -10-10-110 0.604 -0.02  0.58

1001-110 0.06 1.505 StSqB  1.56

-1-1-1-1-11  0.460-0.04 0.506 1F

7  1.40  0.00 0 0 -1 0 1 0 01F+1T+1Lo  1.40

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - - - -CCSp

 7.50  7.55

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 2.25 3.50 2.00 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.60

 2.50 1.60 2.252.252.253.252.002.503.25Transitions

 2.90 1.60 2.502.502.003.752.503.253.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.00 2.25 3.75 2.25 2.25 2.50 1.60  2.65

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 2.00 3.75 2.25 2.00 2.75 1.60  2.65

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.28



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.03 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.33SSp1

In
fo

Sophie MATHISON QLD  27.83  0.50 21.68 6.65 15  23

1Lz+1Lo  0.00 -1001 000 1.102  1.10

1F 1000010 0.503  0.01  0.51

1Lo 1001111 0.504  0.04  0.54

0-2-2-2-201-0.18 1.505 StSqB  1.32

000001  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -51F  0.25

8  1.13 -0.13 0  1.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2CoSpBV

 7.13  6.65

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.00 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.75

 2.55 1.60 2.252.252.003.003.002.253.50Transitions

 2.80 1.60 2.502.002.253.003.253.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.25 2.00 2.25 1.60  2.65

Interpretation 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.50 1.60  2.80

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.68

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.06 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.44StSqB

In
fo

Deborah YAP NSW  27.43  0.00 19.20 8.23 16  18

1S -0.01 0000 -1-10 0.402  0.39

SSp1 0111211 1.303  0.13  1.43

1F+1Lo+1Lo 0000-2-10 1.504 -0.01  1.49

-3-3-3-3-1-3-1-0.12 0.455 1Lze e  0.33

000-101  1.731 0.03 1.706 CCoSpB

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 01F  0.50

8  1.00 -0.08 0  0.920 -2 -3 -1 -1 -31Lz+1T

 8.35  8.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.25 1.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.40

 2.45 1.60 1.502.251.753.002.752.503.25Transitions

 2.35 1.60 2.002.251.753.002.002.503.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 5.00 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.00 1.60  2.40

Interpretation 3.25 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 1.60  2.40

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.20

  e  Wrong edge



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.02 1 1 -1 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.021F+1Lo

In
fo

Casey BOALER NSW  27.00  0.00 20.64 6.36 17  5

1Lz -0.05 -2-1-31 1-20 0.602  0.55

USpB -2-10-300-1 1.003 -0.08  0.92

StSqB 10-1000-1 1.504 -0.03  1.47

0000021 0.01 1.405 1Lz+1T+1T  1.41

100001  0.510 0.01 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - - - -CoSp  0.00

8  0.50 -0.02 0  0.482 -1 0 -1 -1 01Lo

 6.50  6.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 2.25 2.75 2.00 2.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.60  2.55

 2.40 1.60 2.252.251.753.002.002.752.75Transitions

 2.65 1.60 3.002.252.003.002.253.002.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 1.60  2.60

Interpretation 2.75 3.50 2.25 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 1.60  2.70

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.64

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.01 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.511Lo

In
fo

Chloe ANDERSON TAS  25.80  0.50 19.28 7.02 18  6

CSp  0.00 ---- --- 0.002  0.00

1F 0010-110 0.503  0.01  0.51

StSqB 0-110110 1.504  0.06  1.56

0000-100 0.00 0.805 1S+1T  0.80

001000  1.400 0.00 1.406 1F+1Lo+1T

7  1.70  0.14 2 1 0 1 1 1 0CCoSpB  1.84

8  0.40  0.00 0  0.400 0 0 0 0 11S

 6.80  7.02

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.40

 2.30 1.60 1.751.752.503.252.502.252.50Transitions

 2.25 1.60 2.002.002.003.251.752.502.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.00 1.60  2.60

Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.25 1.60  2.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.28



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.01 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.011F+1Lo

In
fo

Tiffany RUTTER NSW  25.61  0.50 19.52 6.59 19  13

Sp  0.00 ---- --- 0.002  0.00

1S 0-1-10000 0.403 -0.01  0.39

1Lz+1Lo+1T -2-1-1-1-2-10 1.504 -0.07  1.43

-1-2-2-1-2-1-1-0.21 1.505 StSqB  1.29

001-3-10  1.960-0.04 2.006 CCoSp1

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - - - -1Lz<< <<  0.00

8  0.50  0.01 0  0.511 0 0 0 0 11F

 6.90  6.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.45

 2.35 1.60 2.002.501.752.502.502.253.00Transitions

 2.40 1.60 1.752.001.752.752.752.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 1.60  2.55

Interpretation 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.00 2.00 1.60  2.45

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.52

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.03 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 1.67CUSp1

In
fo

Helen LY NSW  25.31  0.00 17.12 8.19 20  4

1A -0.07 -1-10-1 0-10 1.102  1.03

1F+1Lo+1T -2000-1-1-1 1.403 -0.03  1.37

1Lo 0000000 0.504  0.00  0.50

-2-1-1-1-1-3-1-0.07 0.605 1Lz !  0.53

-1-10-1-3-1  1.32-2-0.18 1.506 StSqB

7  0.50 -0.02 0 -5 -2 0 1 0 01F+1Lo* *  0.48

8  1.50 -0.21 -1  1.29-2 -2 1 -1 -2 -1CCoSp1V

 8.80  8.19

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 1.50 2.75 2.00 2.00 1.50

Factor 

 1.60  2.10

 2.05 1.60 1.752.002.253.001.752.002.25Transitions

 2.25 1.60 2.252.252.252.751.752.502.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.00 1.50 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.00 1.60  2.15

Interpretation 2.00 2.50 1.75 3.00 2.50 1.75 2.00 1.60  2.15

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.12

  *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Larissa DEAN ACT  25.07  0.50 19.44 6.13 21  10

StSqB -0.03 -1010 0-10 1.502  1.47

CSp1 0-1-12000 1.403 -0.03  1.37

1Lz+1Lo< -3-2-2-2-3-3-3 0.984 < -0.16  0.82

-1000-200-0.01 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.99

0-100-1-1  0.580-0.02 0.606 1Lz

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 01S  0.40

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - - - -CCoSp

 6.38  6.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.50 2.25 2.00 1.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.45

 2.35 1.60 1.502.251.753.003.002.252.50Transitions

 2.40 1.60 1.751.752.253.002.753.002.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.00 1.60  2.50

Interpretation 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.25 1.50 1.75 1.60  2.45

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.44

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.15 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.351A+1T

In
fo

Aleatha SHANLEY WA  24.40  0.00 16.80 7.60 22  12

CCoSpBV -0.26 -2-2-2-2 -2-20 1.282  1.02

1F -100-1-100 0.503 -0.02  0.48

1Lz+1T -1-1-2-1-3-1-1 1.004 -0.07  0.93

0000-100 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50

-2-1-30-2-1  1.29-1-0.21 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -4 -2 -3 -4 -41A  0.73

8  1.30  0.00 1  1.300 0 1 0 -1 -1SSp1

 8.68  7.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 1.75 2.75 1.75 1.50 1.50

Factor 

 1.60  1.95

 2.05 1.60 1.502.001.502.752.002.252.50Transitions

 2.05 1.60 2.251.251.502.752.002.502.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.50 1.75 3.00 2.00 2.25 1.50 1.60  2.25

Interpretation 2.25 2.75 2.00 2.75 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.60  2.20

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.80



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADULT SILVER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.03 0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.47CUSpB

In
fo

Janette  ATKINSON WA  21.46  0.00 16.40 5.06 23  22

1T -0.02 00-2-1 0-10 0.402  0.38

1S+1Lo -4-2-2-3-3-3-2 0.903 -0.13  0.77

StSqB 1-1-2-3-1-10 1.504 -0.15  1.35

-5-4-4-5-2-2-4-0.19 0.405 1F+SEQ+1T*+1Lo* *  0.21

00-10-10  0.390-0.01 0.406 1S

7  0.50 -0.01 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -11F  0.49

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - - - -CCoSp

 5.60  5.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.25

Factor 

 1.60  1.80

 1.90 1.60 1.002.001.502.002.002.002.50Transitions

 2.10 1.60 1.501.501.752.503.002.252.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.00 2.00 1.50 1.60  2.15

Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.25 1.25 1.60  2.30

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.40

  *  Invalid element 

printed: 7/12/2018  3:23:24PM


